
 LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

February 9, 2015 
 
 
 
ITEM:  VI.H. 
 
 
TOPIC:  Approval of Contract Extension for 
 Environmental Consulting – 2013 Bond 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
Move that the Board of Education approve the attached recommendation from the 
Owner’s Representative, Plante Moran Cresa, to extend the contract and approve the 
attached change orders for environmental consultants for Phase II Bond construction to 
Nova Environmental at a cost of $100,000 for Hayes, Kennedy and Roosevelt 
Elementary Schools and to ETC Environmental Consulting at a cost of $50,000 for Riley 
Upper Elementary and Emerson Middle School for a total cost of $150,000.  
 
 
RATIONALE: 
 
The recommended environmental consultants for the 2015 summer construction 
projects will provide the work oversight needed to complete the Phase II abatement and 
renovations. 
 
 
BUDGETARY INFORMATION: 
 
2013 Bond – Recommendations are within the Bond budget. 
 
 
RESOURCE PERSONNEL: 
 
Lisa Abbey, Director of Business Services 
 
 
EXHIBITS: 
 
Plante Moran Cresa Contract Award Recommendation Letter (C1) 
Plante Moran Cresa Budget Summary (C2) 
Nova and ETC Proposal Letters (C3) 
Plante Moran Cresa Change Orders (C4) 
 
kp 
 


